No.: RC/Regn. & Mign/Cir/2024-2025/155

Date:21.01.2025

NOTIFICATION

B.ED Registration (AY 2024-2025)

Notice is hereby given to all concerned to complete their 'Registration' against admission to B.ED courses (AY 2024-2025) by hardcopy submission of filled in Registration and Inward Migration Form, original Migration Certificate (if applicable), fee payment receipt / challan, copy of last appeared examination etc. at the Registration & Migration Section, Golden Jubilee Building, The University of Burdwan by **31.01.2025**

Students taking admission for AY 2024-2025 at B.ED courses are requested to complete their Registration at the earliest and not keep them pending, as incomplete / pending registration may lead to difficulty in receiving Admit Cards and appearance for Semester examinations.

Education Department / College Authorities may collectively submit duly forwarded registration applications (along with Inward Migration Form, fee payment receipt / challan, original Migration Certificate, copy of last appeared examination etc.) at the Registration & Migration Section, Golden Jubilee Building within the given timeframe. In case of any difficulty may kindly contact at 7890130455 during working hours.

Candidates migrating to the University of Burdwan from other Universities shall be required to apply for Registration under the University of Burdwan. Candidates having previous registration under the University of Burdwan need not obtain fresh registration but may be required to apply for **Restoration**, if applicable, as the case may be.

Fee Structure

- Registration Fee: Rs. 100/- (Form Fee Rs. 10/-)
- Examination Enrolment Fee: Rs. 100/-
- Sports Fee: Rs. 160/-*
- Inward Migration Fee (wherever applicable):Rs. 100/- (Form Fee Rs. 20/-)
- Restoration Fee (wherever applicable): Rs. 150/- (Form Fee Rs 20/-)

(*this has reference to EC Resolution / Item 10 dt. 06.06.2022)

Registrar, B

No.: RC/Regn. & Mign/Cir/2024-2025/155

Date:21.01.2025

Copy forwarded for kind information to:

- 1. The Controller of Examinations, BU
- 2. The Finance Officer, BU
- 3. Thel Head of Department, The Education Department, University Main Campus and the Principal / Officer-in-Charge of the Govt. Colleges_Kalna/Katwa Colleges affiliated to the University of Burdwan for B.ED Courses for AY 2024-2025.
- 4. The System Manager, BU with request to upload on the University website
- 5. Sr. Supdt (Permission Section), BU
- 6. Jr. Supdt (Regn and Migrn Section), BU
- 7. Cash Section, Finance Dept., BU
- 8. Sales & Information Unit, BU

Registrar, BU